

Form PTO-1595

S. Department of Commerce

atents & Trademark Office

JAN 0 7 2002 W	Attorney Docket No. SAS-8017; SAS-6005				
JAN D. H	Date: January 7, 2002				
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBAYASHI	Name: CHARMANT INC.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 6-1, Kawasari-cho, Sabae-shi, Fukui-ken, 916-8555, Japan				
☐ Yes	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2.10				
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li><li>✓ Other</li></ul>					
Execution Date: August 22, 2001	·				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
	5,971,539; 5,659,380				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One				
Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00				
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W., Suite 501	☑ Charged to Deposit Account No. 18-0013				
Washington, D.C. 20036	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account				
/10/2002 AGHMED1 00000153 180013 5971539	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
FC:581 80.00 CH  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.   Carl Schaukowitch Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,211  Statement and signature.  January 7, 2002 Signature Date					

**PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0108** 

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR: KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBAYASHI, of 3-4-2, Ebata-cho, Fukui-shi, Fukui-ken, 918-8016 Japan, owns all undivided interests in and to the invention entitled LENS COUPLING STRUCTURE FOR RIMLESS EYEGLASSES by virtue of an Assignment signed April 3, 2000 for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was granted on August 19, 1997, as United States Patent No. 5,659,380; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR: KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBAYASHI, of 3-4-2, Ebata-cho, Fukui-shi, Fukui-ken, 918-8016 Japan, owns all undivided interests in and to the invention entitled LENS-TO-TEMPLE JOINT STRUCTURE FOR A PAIR OF EYEGLASSES by virtue of an Assignment signed April 3, 2000 for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was granted on August 19, 1997, as United States Patent No. 5,971,539; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, CHARMANT INC. of 6-1, Kawasari-cho, Sabae-shi, Fukui-ken, 916-8555 Japan is desirous of acquiring said entire undivided interests in said United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,659,380 and 5,971,539; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and its interest in said Letters Patent and the invention therein, for the full term of said Patent and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN V	VITNESS	WHEREO	F, have here	unto set hand and seal
this	22_	day of	August	, 2001.

Assignor: Kabushiki Kaisha KOBAYASHI

By: Kello Kalayachi

Name: Chieko KOBAYSHI

Title: President

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/07/2002 REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0109